COUNTY OF ERIE

CHRIS COLLINS

CouNTY EXECUTIVE

April 26,2011

The Honorable

Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street — Fourth Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Re:  Greiner (CR 37) at Shimerville (CR 279) Intersection Improvements
Construction Award, Town of Clarence, Erie County, PIN 5756.85

Honorable Members:

The Department of Public Works is requesting the County Executive be authorized to award and
enter into a contract with the responsible low bidder for the Greiner at Shimerville Intersection
Improvement Project, establish a construction contingency and execute a change order with
project engineers Nussbaumer & Clarke for construction inspection and services during
construction.

Should your honorable body require further information, I encourage you to contact the
Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner. Thank you for your consideration on
this matter.

Sincerely,

Vi
RIS COLLINS

Erie County Executive

RATH BUILDING » 95 FRANKLIN STREET * BUFFALO, INY. » 14202 » (716} 858-6000 + WWW.ERIE.GOV c
omm. 10E-15

Page 1 of 12

il e ]




T U

MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature

From: Department of Public Works/Office of the Commissioner

Re: Greiner (CR 37) at Shimerville (CR 279) Intersection Improvements
~ Construction Award, Town of Clarence, Erie County PIN 5756.85

Date: April 26, 2011

SUMMARY

Request adoption of a resolution to authorize the County Executive to award and enter info a
contract with the responsible low bidder for the Greiner at Shimerville Intersection Improvement
Project once bids are taken and the lowest responsible bidder is determined; establish a
construction contingency; and execute a change order with project engineers Nussbaumer &
Clarke for construction inspection and services during construction.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The total cost for the construction phase of this project is currently estimated at $1,090,000.00,
and is available in B.00125.1.3 - 2004 Signal & Intersection Improvement Projects. The Project
under an Agreement with NYSDOT Locally Administered Federal Aid Program may be eligible
for up to 95% reimbursement, 80% Federal funds and 15% NYS Marchiselli funds.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION

Timely award of the contract is necessary so that the contractor can begin construction as soon as
possible. The project benefits from Federal and Marchiselli funds through the Locally
Administrated Federal Aid Program.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This project is approved by the New York State Department of Transportation in their current
Capital Program 5-year Plan to be funded through the Locally Administered Federal Aid
Program. In order not to delay the project, it is recommended the County Executive be
authorized to execute a contract with responsible low bidder, establish the construction
contingency and execute a change order with project engineers Abate Engineers once bids are
taken and analyzed.

CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION

The construction phase of the Project will not be fully implemented in a timely manner and
therefore, not completed. As a result, Greiner at Shimerville Intersection will not be improved
and Federal and State Aid for the project could be lost. Negative action would halt project
advancement, expose the county traveler to health and safety risks because of the road
deterioration, and jeopardize existing and future reimbursement funding through this prograr.

Comm. 10E-15
Page 2 of 12



STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL

The lowest responsible bidder will be determined by the Department of Public Works and &
contract will be awarded. The County Executive will execute the constriction contract; establish
a construction contingency, and execute the négotiated change order-with project engineers
Nussbaumer & Clarke. Construction will begin as soon as possible depending on the weather
and the availability of materials. The Department of Public Works will notify the Legislature, for
information-only, the bid resulis and contract swardee.

COMPTROLLER’S O¥FICE REVIEW

The pxoposed,fieg'islatiOn has been reviewed by the Comptroller’s Office and is related to an

authorized capital project for which there are sufficient appropriations for the action proposed. ‘
R ' NITE! Thoesq 10 cotf ousartsd u%ﬁ’\?ﬂ#

‘ZV’-‘-# %Ajﬂ/ Al Bonols. /{M éﬁ@l\ So/ﬁ/. _ ( )

ol b

TORNE IL STEINHART Tk progecy 4d. eligidle yor ol

Deputy Complroller *Claving must be Gld om o F1 e/? maantrs
Comptroller’s Office

GIS/is

File Copy (DPW.4.26.11-3,Greiner Shimerville Award of Contract.docx)

Comm. 10E-15
Page 3 of 12 i




A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

Re:  Greiner (CR 37) at Shimerville (CR 279)
Intersection Improvements
Construction Award
Town of Clarence
Erie County
PIN 5756.85

WHEREAS, the Greiner at Shimerville Intersection Improvement Project PIN 5756.85 will
be advertised, bid, and ready for award of construction contract to the responsible low bidder; and

WHEREAS, this project for the improvement of the intersection at Greiner and
Shimerville PIN 5756.85 will improve travel and safety for the traveling public; and

WHEREAS, funding for this project was approved and is available in B.00125.1.3 — 2004
Signal and Intersection Improvements, Greiner at Shimerville in the amount of $1,090,000.00;

and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that this approval be granted, so that the contract can be
awarded to allow the contractor to begin construction as soon as possible; and

WIHEREAS, in order to facilitate the construction of the Greiner at Shimerville
Intersection Improvement Project it will be necessary for the County to execute the construction
contract with the responsible low bidder and establish a construction contingency; and

WHEREAS, a change order must be negotiated with Nussbaumer & Clarke for
construction inspection and services during construction. :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the County Executive be authorized and is hereby directed to award
and execute a contract for the Greiner at Shimerville Intersection Improvement Project PIN
5756.85 between the County of Erie and the lowest responsible bidder, establish a construction
contingency and execute a negotiated change order between the County of Erie and project
engineers Nussbaumer & Clarke in an amount not to exceed $1,090,000.00; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for the Greiner at Shimerville Intersection Improvement
Project be allocated from fund B.00125.1.3 in an amount not to exceed $1,090.000.00; and be it
further

RESOLVED, that the County Executive of the County of Erie is hereby authorized to
execute all necessary agreements, certifications or reimbursement requests for Federal Aid

Comm. 10E-15

Page 4 of 12

R P——




and/or Marchiselli Aid on behalf of the County of Erie with the New York State Department of
Transportation in connection with the advancement or approval of the Project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Department of Public Works will inform the Erie County
Legislature, for information only, as to what contractor was the successful lowest responsible
bidder for the Greiner at Shimerville Intersection Improvement Project PIN 5756.85; and be it
further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature be instructed to forward five (5) certified
copies of this resolution to the Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner, and
one copy each to the Office of the County Executive, the Division of Budget and Management,
and the Office of the Comptroller.

Comm. 10E-15
Page 5 of 12

TR EEAN




| EE A ——.

OFFICE OF THE QOMPTRGLLER_ REVIEW DATE: 5/2/11

PROJECT TITLE: B.00125 2004 Signal & Intetsection Improvements-Greiner Rd @
Shimerville Rd.

1) 1S THE REASON FOR THIS CONTRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES _/ NO

IF NO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
1F YES, COMPLETE THE FOILOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES $  3,242,188.00
TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS 7 $  3,242,188.00
LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE $ 612,432.57
TOTAL COMMITMENTS $ 554,485.28

AVATLABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OF REQUEST  § 2,075,270.15

LBSS: CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1,090,000.00
NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS $ _ 985270.15

CONMMENTS: There is no available cash in the piojeet. All bonds have been sold. This
project is eligible for Federal reimbursements - claims must be filed in-a timely manner.

REQUEST APPROVED: Mau # W )

_ Mot z 2
REQUEST DENIED:
DATE: \77&4 S ROl

/

V:AccountitigCapimVRute 2. 34/  omptroller Appropriation Revid@Rm- 10E-15
Page 6 of 12



2004 Consdlidated Resolution and Améndments
#175-2004, 4128/04

EUO ATV ALT
] BUDGET PAGE
. -REFERENGCE ar
. . o . AMOUNT OF STATE or PPU . PREVIOUSLY
LINE SAP PRO, |- PROJECT DE._SC_RI_?TID.N BEQR ESTIMATED ~ BONDS FEDERAL-AID | LOCALSOURCE( Soc. 41.00a AUTHGRIZED
NO. KO, [obloct OF HUrHosHY:. STATUS MAXIMUM:COST | AUTHORIZED EXPECTED. REVENUE rofarence . PROJECT DETAILS, ) RESOLUTION .
9 AQD233- 12004 CONVENTION SENTER Approved | $ 1,020,000 | % 1,020,000 ) 19.yrs. ‘| This:phase of work is ihe continuation of Erig Coynty capImE G192, 157, &-209
RENOVATIONS & [MPROVEMENTS] Par.42{@)(2) |projects'started In 1994, Remaining work nclliges; new raof, h
) Intariar bullding Impmvamen!s slte improverments, upprade of
{hie security system. escaiatar upgmdes and new mechsniesl
: . . N and gledrical equlpment,
10 A00234 12004 BOTANICAL GARDENS Approved |'§ 1,020,000 | § 1,028,000 ’ R 15 yrs, This.project Involves 1he angoing implementation of lhe c-1 82,197, & 209
MASTER PLAN CONSTRUCTHON Par,18(c)  [redevelopmen program for the-Buffalg.and Erle County’
Botanical Barcens. This indudas continuatian of wark
regarding the renabilitation of the faciity 2nd other
Imprnvements needed 30 a5 o conform with the long-range
soncept plar. The structusal suppiorts thrcughout the faclity
are i poar éondition 2nd the mzintenante builiding ropfis In
need'of replacement, Varous ather Imprevements will e
| undenzken asa reguii of this project,.
11 A00235 12004 MODULAR QFFICE Approved | § 250,000 § 250,000 Eyrs, Currently tha Rath- Bullding foor space is at full capacity on [0-192, 198, & 209
COMPONENT SYSTEMS Par. 36 all fioars, This project will allow for betlar uthization of
-1existing floor stace; improve air clreulatios, Ingrease prvacy
tfor County employecs a5 well as thirease Service tapabilies |
t-the enaralpublie. Thisprojsct will tiss sildw for cabling
and Blectrical culletsto be expanded with minimal costs
. .  |associated with fulure renovalien raguesis,
42-A| B.OO1251 2004 GRE%NER 8D Approved {8 1700001 B G006 1S 136,000 5yrs, This project wil provige fending to.replece signal systems,  |C-182, 198, 8,210
) SHIMERVILLE RD INTERSECTION Par62(2nd}  |provide’ caordinated Uning and addiaft tum lanes lo: :
SIGNALIZATION {5756,85) DESIGN : Grelner/Shimerville In Clarence (PIN 5756, 85). The total cost
of this project.in 2004 5 estimated to be $170,000, inclutfing
Federal fundmg &F 80 percent, oF $136,000; [Design onlyy
13108 R

42.A 1 AMENDED [Reso# 257:200
o Jincroases bord et
‘| projet descriplion

16 Teplate signal sy

T ew Autherizatior Tok
12_3' 8.00125.2. 20 COLVIN BLVD, BRIGHTON Approved

EE550

) 20,000 § yrs. This project wil pravide funding 1o replace. signal sysiems, C-192, 198 & 210
RO 'SIGNALS {5756.86)Y DESIGN Far,§2(2nd} -|provida coordinated timing and add left furn lanes to
’ Colvin/Brighan in Tanawarnda (PIN 5766855 The total cost
Jof this projeet In 2004 is estimated 1o be §100.000, including
: Faderal funding of 6% percem or$80,000, {Design onty)
12.C| 3001252 (2004 ELMWOOD AVE CORRIDOR. | Approved | & 70,000 | 5 4,000 % 56,000 | syre.  |This’ prn]ec: Wil provide funding lo replace signal systems, | C-192, 188, 210
’ SIGNALS [5756.87) DESIGN: - . Par,B2(2nd} iprovide conrdinated Yming end add left tur anes to Eimwood

|Aveniie In Kenmoreﬂannwanda {PIN 5756870 The lntgl
|cost of this projectin 2004-is estimiated tobe §70,000,
- anludlng Fedemi funding of B percent or.$56,000.

12-C | AMENDED [}

DES G/ CONSTEUCTION

X | itNew Authorization Tota | & 720,000 |15 - - 23 BOD: T )
13-4 B.02126.0. 5554 TONAWANDA RAILS TC Approved [ & 350,000 | & 70,000 | 280,000 B Y5, [Faderal nathway, projest In T onawanida entails constriclion of | G162, 198; & 213
C TRAILE (5756.84) DESIGH ¥ Par8Z{2nd) o newd 8 mils bleycle-ond pedesirizn palh and instakalion of
new slgna[s (Pl 5758, 84).: Thetotz] prajeciis egiimaied lo
cost $250,000, Including Fedaral reimblursement af 807
percent or $280,000, This project Is non-Marchiselll eligible,
The County pays 20 petcen; ar $70.600, tDeslgn onlyy
43-B| B.C0126.2: 2004.§ENECgigREEK PATHWAY Approved | § 210,000 | & 42,000 1 %, 168,000 5 yrs. Federal pathway projéet Incorporates safely along an; C-192,198, B.210
{5756:89) DESIGN : : :

Par. 62 {2nd) [nbandoned i line through construttion of beydle -

Ipedastdan route Io fink wilh tralis In.Chieecowaga (PIN

15756.80), The total project is estimated lo cost $210,600,

InéHigh rig Federal reimbisement of 80-percent or $168.000.

This pro]eci IS nun~March1selli ellglble. The Gounty pays 20
jpercent.or $42,000, {Deslan anly)

Comm. 10E-15
f &
PageZoft Page 7 of 12

PR e e



2008 Gonsolidated Resolution and Amendments
Reso #237-2008; July 13, 2008

CoOLUMN # A A B c e P E . E G
LINE | SAF FROJ,|  PROJECT DESCRIPTION | SPECIFICOR| ES j | AMOUNTOF STATEor | voen) SHURG PPU o . CAPTAL
[ NO. | MO, (abject or purpose) Ciase " |waun cost|  BONSS | FEDERALAD HREENUE See e PROJECT DETAILS el
1 A00Z30 | Rehablikation of Ralph Wilson T8 [ & 27000005 2,400,000 15 yrs, par.18(8) [Funding in the 2006 Capital Projosts Budget aflaws the: B249, 252 8 561 |
Stadium {Orghard Park) County to continue the rehabllitztion program necessary to
¢orrect the many structurzl, mechanical and elecirical
: deficigngios., e
2 AD0281  jBotanical Gardens Masier Plan, 5 3 1,000,000 | 8 1,000,060 15yrs, par. 18(c} |Varlous Imgravements witl be funded by this phasg, Including” | B-249, 252.8 281
Reconstuction (Bufala) but ret Hinited to: replacament 6f windaw systems and tim )
: _ ahg CGode réldted Bses. |
3. A.00202  |Convention Center Renovations & - s 3 750,000 | § 750,000 15:yrs, par. | TS project wit Rind 2 new roof. B-249, 252 & 261
_ 1improvements (Buffalo) . ] 12{a)(2} ) . ) N
4 2.00151  [Unanticipated Read & Bridge Costs- [+] 1B 2,000,000 | § 00,0001 § 1,900,000 10°yrs., par.-20{b) TThis project-will @nsure sufficlent funiding for projects under B-249, 253 &.262
Peslgn & Construction [Countywu:ia) ] coristruction ang for scoping new projects. This includés o ) :
; . . design, construction and other costs, A i
E B.00162: [Kenmore Avente Design 5757.18 5 3 1,040,000 1 § 52000 | 5 988,000 Syrs. par.  * [The Cepltal Budget provides §52,000 to finance the County | B-249, 253 8:262
: i 62(2nd) sharg of the: Kanmore Avenue {5757.18){deslgn) rad project :
. . . - - whigh is eligible for State and Federal ald. :
(] B.00126.1 |GremnerShimerville. Signal & S k3 1,081,000 -8 34,550 % 1,036,450 | 20-yrs., gar. T2{a) | This project will provide funding to replace signal systems, ‘B-240, 253 8 262 |
Intersedtion Improvemants -, : piovide-coordinated timing and-add Jef furn lanes 1o the
. 1Construction 5756.85 . Gremer.’Shlmerwlle (5756. 35) intersecﬁon
CH; nal raso 0

oW Authoiization Total:

261.00

771 B.Lo0{25.3: Elmwood Signal &1intersegtion 5 1.650,000 | 20 ?r'é., par. ?ﬁ(a) This project will prowde funding to replaoe sxgnal SYSIems, B-_Z#B'. 253-6.262
Improvements - DiésigniConstruction provide coordinated timing and add lefttuem lanes to: Eftmwgad-
575587 Avenue {5756 87) mtersactiaﬂs .

7 erigingl reso [Reso# 175-2004, 4/23/04, Ling 12:C funding to replate signal sys‘(ems C-192:198, & 210
. i.uew Authoﬁmtiﬁﬁ be:;l . $ ”'&,?26.600 5 i I A

5 B.00157  [Capital Overlay & Road s 4,500,000 | §* 906 capital overlay & road ra-cunstruoﬂon program. '] B-248, 254:8 262
Reconstuction_ Program-Counly prnvices for rehabiltitaticn/reconstruction work 10 neluds, Butis
Ruad Fund {Countywide} nof limitad to, pavament 2nd shoutder widéning, dminage

Improvemenis, slaht distincesang safety Improvements,

9 8,00188 " {Gadar-St/Tenawanga Greek Bridge- ] [ 2_€_JD.O:EiD .$ . 5000 5 190,000 | § NE 5000 Bws,parn The Capital Budget provides $5,000 1 finance the County B-249, 2548 282

Doesign'5757,21 i . : 62(2nd), sharg offunding for the design of CedarStraat/T onawanda.
) iCréei Brldge {PIN'S757.21):
5] B 06158 [Ciatenes CentaHGot Creek BRdge- 5§ 2000005 10000 | § 160,000 "By e [The A Budgel providcs 510,000 1o inance the Courly | 6249, 254 5,963
: Design §757.28 62(2nd) share of funding for the design of Clarence CenterGot Creck |
: Biitge (PIN 5757.28) .-

11 B.00180  |Switt Mlsiviurder Greck Bridges g 15 200000 | § 0,000 | § 190,000 Syrs pat. | The Capital BUdget provides $10,000 to finance the County | B-248, 284 £.262
Dasign 5757.29. B2(2nd) shara of funding:for the designof Bwitt Mits/Murder Greek
o ‘ Bridge (PIN 5757.29) ;

12 B.00M61 |Rapids Road/Beeman Creek Bridge- | 3 5 150,000 | § 750018 TI3.8500 1 Syrs.par. . [The Capitar BuOget provides 7,500 1 fnance. the Courty, B-248, 254 & 262
Design 5757.30 i : ’ S2(2nd) ghare of funding for the deslgn of Ragids. Road/Beeman Greek

) ) : 1Bridge (PIN 5757.28) w,
137§ B.LOTG2. |Mill SUGaN. Creek Bridge-Deslgn 3 § 254000 [ 5 5100 [ § 193,800 | 8 6400 Syes.,par. | The Gapltal Budget provides $5,100 to finance the County B-249, 254 8.262 |
§5757.51 82(2nd) share of funding for the design of Mill Street/Catt Creek Bridge.
: (PIN B757.21) ..
Paget of 2 Comm. 10E-15

Page 8 of 12

AR ok [/l |



=3
Sepiit Bl Odg )

-

mmnut!Remam. O“et ’a'fel.‘f

hxerute Pr u;et.i ”iani&f getfActial

- @:h_i@,_@z‘:%ﬂ%*?”

=
Frojact PlaanudgsUactualIE-)miliPa-am Currgnl datz {B5/0272611 '14:46.45) E
=Ry tgation P
@ X |

~ Budget . asiteent | kssﬂgnﬂd B

R 1 Usp 1 us B !

- - ™ Or 0 g T * — - L H
i~.PRJ B.08125 04 SEGHAL & ENIERSE{‘. y "3 242;159.08 ¢ 3,242 18800 612,432,571 -0 588628 1 o 1,166, 007.85 ¢, o 2 05,270,105 © |,
el 3,242, 180,68 :3,242;189.00 612;43%,57 594,495 28 £,166,817.85 2,875,279.18 ;

1,365,250,86 § $:309,250.00 189,67%.02 14,8811 205,688.13. 1,080,699.87 |
210,740.87 210, 780,87 125,262,89 14;881.1 261,19% .60 9;583.87
48013 A, 469.13 4,469.13 .80 £,489.12 02
1,880,800.00 1,095,800, 0 8,85 8:80 0.60:|.  1,690,600.80 | -
1,008, 600:0¢ 1,087,080.00 [18: 4 600 008 1,080;000,08
L] ‘0.0 898 .08 < H80. F00 |
19808080 168.020.09 a7, 345.4% 0:00 97,345.31 Z.65459 [ | F 3
45,1080.00 '85,884,00- 95,080.08 .08 | -95,968.63 = 0.0 |
3,480,880 3.480.02 2,345.41 0,80 v2,335.49 { 1.854.50 | !
1,600.19 ‘L. Ba0 00 6.0% 0.00 ToBRE 1:600.00 | )
959,008.68 968,686.00: -324.408.94 | 539:504.97 853,912.31 36,847.89 :
169,956.08 ¥50,950.00. 183,050.99 BB | 188 ,850.00 R ;
11.450.00 14,468.90 14,019.53 0.6d $1,010.53: 131,47 !
F28,000.60 2e,d8m.00¢ 144,530.69 339;504.17 £84,013.78 35,056.,22
.60 B.06. D:B0 | hN: 0.0 B8 | i3
f:8] . B8 glen o.e8 0.90 H
9.96 .90 868 .68 8.80; [ a8 E
s | . a.en g8 e 6.00- 5 . 889 :
936,936.80 935;424.00 .68 0.86 935,030.08 | -
3,242,108 86100: -3, 242,188,005 4 1 6197492:87 - 54 485281} -.-2,075,278.15. :
Az

[Piiiis Viritios Conlents

’ ' Comm. 10E-15
Page 9 of 12




Projectd Budget Consumption Report Date: ©5/02/2011

Pageﬁ

1/

Fundy/Group 410, 520
Eungs Center *
‘Funded Program B,00125

e {*
(04 SICNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ~ VARIO)

CQﬁMLtménhﬁiEEmﬁ

408160 ¢
402010 .7, .-
4101707
414000 V. 3
445070 ©

475000
475020

272, 000.00=
&8, 000.00~

361,538.00~ |

2,675,600.00-
272,000.G0 |

137,050.00-

361,538,00~

2,675,600.00-

205,050.00-|

82,293.48-
270,137 51

7,684.76-
2,572.35+
202,477.65~

%  Revenus

340, 000.00-

2,902,188.00-

3,242,188.00- |

735 155,?5—:

500008
502000 -
516020 -
562000 aplt”
CAPITALPROJECTB«;Caplta

340, 600. 00

2,902,188.00

3,242,188.00

554,485,28

751.29
375.65
594,599.50
16,706,133

*  EXpense

| 340,000700

2,902,188, 00

3,242,188.00

§5¢,485.28

612,432.57

A% Commitment Item

| 554,485.28

122,723 18-

Comm. 10E-15
Page 10 of 12

e}

B 41T [l



.Capital Trial Balance

Date Printed: 05/02/2011 Client:100 Page: 2 of 2
Fund(sy: 400..599 Figcal Year: 2011 Project (s) 1B, 00123 04 SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS - VARIOUS
Period: 1 to 16 _ )
Acogunt. )
117000 35,847.96 39,826.08 75,674, 04~ - .
121000 1,440,89 175,178.12 176,619.01 -
124000 " A, 9,125.65 : 9,125.65
125000 o ‘
120000 I 3,085.29 39,826, 08~ 35,740.79-
200000 & 13,908 .66~ 72,588.75 84,960.78~. 26,280.69=
200200:;GR/IR ACCOUNT! 84,560.78 " 84,960.78~
389999 UNRESERVED/UNDESIGNATED 'FUND" B _ .
* Ealarnice Sheet: : 32,505.84 375,639.02 285,421.68- 122,723.18
405160 MARCHISELLI.AID. 24,4633.78= 27,659.70- 52,293 .48~
109010 AT .
410170 322,608 .09- 147,518.42~ 4740,127.31~
414000.‘___ 7,684 .76~ 7,584.,76-
445070 E 2,572.35- ; 2,572.35-
475000 : 262,477 .65+ - 202,477.65-
#+  Revenues 559,977.63- | 175,178..12~- 735,155.75~
500000 , : 751.29 : 751,29
E02000 375.65 375,65
16070 ] 509,638.72 84,960.78 594,599.50
. EBZN0D L i 16, 706.13 ' 16706, 1%
® ExpendJ_._t_ures 527,47L.79 84;560.78 | : 512,432.57
wx Tonal 460,559.80 . 460,599.80-|
Comm. 10E-15

., Page 11 of 12

3 151 L



COMPTROLLER'S

TO: LORNESTEINHART, DEPUTY, COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE RECEIVED

PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS REQUIRING RULE 55

[THAY-2 PM 2:58

CONTRACT APPROVAL CHECKLIST
CONFIRMATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS IN CAPITAL PROJECTS

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT
1. CONTRACTOR'S NAME
2. AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
3. PROJECT NUMBER

4. PROJECT TITLE
5. DEPARTMENT CONTACT

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE

6.  AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS
7. PERFORMED BY

Date Sentto Comptroller’s Office:

[55.compt_10]

COMPLETE I'TEMS 1 THROUGH 5

Low bidder and Nussbaumer & Clarke

Not to exceed $1,090,600.00

B.00125, 2006 Greinet/Shimerville = $1,090,000.

Signals & Intersection Improvements
(2004 Design/2006 Construction)

Funding questions: Chatles A, Sickler, PE at 8372
Lettei pickup: Lynn Sacha at 8301

COMPLETETTEMS 6 AND 7 P

There is N0 akileble wsh in e profect.
A-{(_ bonds ave becn sold. This projeet s
$ eliqible For Fed- veinbrsanents- Claims s

N 7 (T, b2 Fled in & timely oidiner
‘ﬁf"’é@ %I@gf’ﬂ -

April 28,2011

Comm. 10E-15
Page 12 of 12






